APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL MM INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1030850

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 50813

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE BEHIND NTPC,NEAR BALAJI PETROL PUMP,GLOBAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE SQUARE ,PATAN

BY-PASS, JABALPUR, MADHYA PRADESH - 482001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME DISHA NAGDEV

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc, BEd

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID mmis.ofc@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8109000157

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION ’ https://mmis.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/COPIES%200F %20RECENT%20EXTENSION%200F %20AFFILIATION.pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 | COPIES OF ’ https://mmis.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/COPIES %200F %20SOCIETY %20REGISTRATION%20CERTIFICATE. pdf
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE https://mmis.ac.in/mandatory-

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE | §isclosure/COPY%200F%20NO%200BJECTION%20CERTIFICATE%20ISSUED%20BY %20 THE %20S TATE %20GOVT.%20IF %20APPLICABLE.pdf
STATE GOVT/UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | s //mmis.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/COPY %200F %20RECOGNITION%20CERTIFICATE. pdf

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://mmis.ac.in/mandatory-

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL disclosure/COPY%200F %20VALID%20BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE%20AS%20PER%20THE%20NATIONAL%20BUILDING.pdf
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

https://mmis.ac.in/mandatory-




COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

disclosure/COPY %200F %20VALID%20FIRE%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE%20ISSUED%20BY %20THE%20COMPETENT%20AUTHORITY..pdf

https://mmis.ac.in/mandatory-
disclosure/COPY %200F %20THE%20DEO%20CERTIFICATE%20SUBMITTED%20BY %20THE %20SCHOOL %20FOR%20AFFILIATION%20%20UPGRADATION%20EXT

https://mmis.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/COPIES %200F %20VALID%20WATER,%20HEALTH%20AND%20SANITATION%20CERTIFICATES .pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SLNO. | DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL ‘ https://mmis.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/FEE%20S TRUCTURE%200F %20 THE %20SCHOOL.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER ‘ https://mmis.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/ANNUAL %20ACADEMIC%20CALENDER.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) ‘ https://mmis.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/LIST%200F %20SCHOOL %20MANAGEMENT%20COMMITTEE%20(SMC).pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS ‘ https://mmis.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/LIST%200F %20PARENTS %20 TEACHERS %20ASSOICATION%20(PTA)%20MEMBERS. pdf
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS

PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO. INFORMATION

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

https://mmis.ac.in/mandatory-
disclosure/LAST%20THREE%20YEAR%20RESULT%200F %20THE%20BOARD%20EXAMINATION%20AS%20PER%20APPLICABLITY.pdf

DETAILS

DISHA NAGDEV

70

10

15

21



3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 71 70
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2025 53 40
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL
F : TEACHER DETAILS:
1 Kanchan Parmar PRT
2 Arpita Choubey WELLNEES TEACHER
3 Arvind Kumar Haldkar SPECIAL EDUCATOR
4 Vinod Kumar Rajak OTHER
5 Disha Nagdev PRINCIPAL

98.59

75.47

1.5:11

8094
45 & 2345
6 & 504
YES
10
10
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=PgxmVJjMSCw
BA
MA Psychology and Yoga
MA
BSC
M.SC



10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Guru Charan Kaur Anand
Shradha Goyal

Gunjan Moolchandani
MINAKSHI CHOUBEY
DEVIKA VASWANI
SHEETAL MISHRA
MONIKA KHARE
Vidhyapati Shrivastava
Akansha Sahu

Amit Jadwani
SHUBHRANT WARDHAN
Niyati Mishra

Akanksha Jain

Harsh Joshi

GURMEET KAUR LAMBA
Parimal Kumar Jain

Sarita Gautam

Pritivarsha Satralkar

Poonam Nahir

HARSHIKA KAILASH GOSWAMI

PAMMY MAINI

VEENAANTHONEY

ARPITA MAJUMDAR

SWATI DUBEY

DEEPTI SHARMA

AMISHA DUBEY

ALKA RAJPOOT

SIMARJYOT KAUR PANNU

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

M.A.

B.COM

B.COM

M.A

B.A

MBA

MBA

M.A.

M Com

M Sc

M.Phil

MBA

M.Tech

M.Tech

B.Tech

M.Sc

B.Ed

B.Ed

B.sc

MBA

M.A

M.Sc

M.A

B.COM

B.Com

B.E

M.A. ENGLISH



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

SATYENDRA PANDEY
ISHA BHATIA

Anushka Singh

Narayan Prasad Ahirwar
NIDHI TIWARI
ANUSHREE CHOUBEY
KANIKA SHRIVASTAVA
DHARMENDRA LAKHERA
PRANJUL UPADHYAY
CHANDRESH DUBEY
DIVYA SHUKLA

SAYANTAN YADAV

SUKHWINDER KAUR PARIHAR

POORNIMA CHOUDHARY

PRABHAT TIWARI

SEJAL CHOUBEY

PRIYA PATEL

ASHISH TIWARI

SHIVANI PANDAY

SIDDHAT DUBEY

KRITIKA KEWAT

SHAILY ANTHONY

AKRATI TRIPATHI

Archana Tiwari

KHUSHI BUDHRANI

TANYA DARWHEKAR

ISBA KHAN

MANAV CHOURASIA

OTHER

PRT

NTT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

PTI

OTHER

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PET

M.A. SOCIOLOGY

B.COM

B.A

M.Lib

B.Sc

M.A

BE

B.Sc.

BA

BE

BBA

BE

BA

MA

MA

B.Sc

B.Bom

B.com

Bsc

MA

M.Sc

M.Sc

B.tech

B.COm

BA

B.A

BSc

B.COm



62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

SHIVANSH SHUKLA
Palak Gupta

Sandali Singh
ANUSHKA SAHU
Ruchi Singh

Raghav Sharan Raj
Narinder Singh
Gouri Mishra

Dimple Meghjani

Prageet Sharma

TGT

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

PTI

TGT

NTT

OTHER

B.Sc
BBA
M.Sc
MBA
MA
MA
Bped
B.com
BA

MA



