APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MM INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1030850
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	50813
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BEHIND NTPC,NEAR BALAJI PETROL PUMP,GLOBAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE SQUARE ,PATAN BY-PASS, JABALPUR, MADHYA PRADESH - 482001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DISHA NAGDEV
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc, BEd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mmis.ofc@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8109000157

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://mmis.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/COPIES%20OF%20RECENT%20EXTENSION%20OF%20AFFILIATION.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://mmis.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/COPIES%20OF%20SOCIETY%20REGISTRATION%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://mmis.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/COPY%20OF%20NO%20OBJECTION%20CERTIFICATE%20ISSUED%20BY%20THE%20STATE%20GOVT.%20IF%20APPLICABLE.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://mmis.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/COPY%20OF%20RECOGNITION%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://mmis.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/COPY%20OF%20VALID%20BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE%20AS%20PER%20THE%20NATIONAL%20BUILDING.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE	https://mmis.ac.in/mandatory-

	COMPETENT AUTHORITY	disclosure/COPY%20OF%20VALID%20FIRE%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE%20ISSUED%20BY%20THE%20COMPETENT%20AUTHORITYpdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://mmis.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/COPY%20OF%20THE%20DEO%20CERTIFICATE%20SUBMITTED%20BY%20THE%20SCHOOL%20FOR%20AFFILIATION%20%20UPGRADATION%20EXT
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://mmis.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/COPIES%20OF%20VALID%20WATER,%20HEALTH%20AND%20SANITATION%20CERTIFICATES.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://mmis.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/FEE%20STRUCTURE%20OF%20THE%20SCHOOL.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://mmis.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/ANNUAL%20ACADEMIC%20CALENDER.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://mmis.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/LIST%200F%20SCHOOL%20MANAGEMENT%20COMMITTEE%20(SMC).pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://mmis.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/LIST%20OF%20PARENTS%20TEACHERS%20ASSOICATION%20(PTA)%20MEMBERS.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://mmis.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/LAST%20THREE%20YEAR%20RESULT%20OF%20THE%20BOARD%20EXAMINATION%20AS%20PER%20APPLICABLITY.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	DISHA NAGDEV
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	70
	PGT	10
	твт	15
	PRT	21

3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	71	70	98.59	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	53	40	75.47	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8094
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	45 & 2345
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 504
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	10
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=PqxmVJjMSCw

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Kanchan Parmar	PRT	ВА
2	Arpita Choubey	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA Psychology and Yoga
3	Arvind Kumar Haldkar	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA
4	Vinod Kumar Rajak	OTHER	BSC
5	Disha Nagdev	PRINCIPAL	M.SC

6	Guru Charan Kaur Anand	PRT	M.A.
7	Shradha Goyal	NTT	B.COM
8	Gunjan Moolchandani	PRT	B.COM
9	MINAKSHI CHOUBEY	TGT	M.A
10	DEVIKA VASWANI	PRT	B.A
11	SHEETAL MISHRA	OTHER	MBA
12	MONIKA KHARE	OTHER	MBA
13	Vidhyapati Shrivastava	OTHER	12
14	Akansha Sahu	TGT	M.A.
15	Amit Jadwani	PGT	M Com
16	SHUBHRANT WARDHAN	PGT	M Sc
17	Niyati Mishra	PRT	M.Phil
18	Akanksha Jain	тдт	MBA
19	Harsh Joshi	PGT	M.Tech
20	GURMEET KAUR LAMBA	PGT	M.Tech
21	Parimal Kumar Jain	PGT	B.Tech
22	Sarita Gautam	TGT	M.Sc
23	Pritivarsha Satralkar	тдт	B.Ed
24	Poonam Nahir	PRT	B.Ed
25	HARSHIKA KAILASH GOSWAMI	PRT	B.sc
26	PAMMY MAINI	PRT	MBA
27	VEENA ANTHONEY	PRT	M.A
28	ARPITA MAJUMDAR	PGT	M.Sc
29	SWATI DUBEY	PRT	M.A
30	DEEPTI SHARMA	PRT	B.COM
31	AMISHA DUBEY	NTT	B.Com
32	ALKA RAJPOOT	тдт	B.E
33	SIMARJYOT KAUR PANNU	PRT	M.A. ENGLISH

34	SATYENDRA PANDEY	OTHER	M.A. SOCIOLOGY
35	ISHA BHATIA	PRT	в.сом
36	Anushka Singh	NTT	B.A
37	Narayan Prasad Ahirwar	OTHER	M.Lib
38	NIDHI TIWARI	PRT	B.Sc
39	ANUSHREE CHOUBEY	PGT	M.A
40	KANIKA SHRIVASTAVA	PRT	BE
41	DHARMENDRA LAKHERA	OTHER	B.Sc.
42	PRANJUL UPADHYAY	PTI	ВА
43	CHANDRESH DUBEY	OTHER	BE
44	DIVYA SHUKLA	PRT	BBA
45	SAYANTAN YADAV	TGT	BE
46	SUKHWINDER KAUR PARIHAR	NTT	ВА
47	POORNIMA CHOUDHARY	PRT	MA
48	PRABHAT TIWARI	PGT	MA
49	SEJAL CHOUBEY	PRT	B.Sc
50	PRIYA PATEL	PRT	B.Bom
51	ASHISH TIWARI	PGT	B.com
52	SHIVANI PANDAY	NTT	Bsc
53	SIDDHAT DUBEY	TGT	MA
54	KRITIKA KEWAT	TGT	M.Sc
55	SHAILY ANTHONY	TGT	M.Sc
56	AKRATI TRIPATHI	төт	B.tech
57	Archana Tiwari	NTT	B.COm
58	KHUSHI BUDHRANI	NTT	ВА
59	TANYA DARWHEKAR	PRT	B.A
60	ISBA KHAN	PRT	BSc
61	MANAV CHOURASIA	PET	B.COm

62	SHIVANSH SHUKLA	тдт	B.Sc
63	Palak Gupta	OTHER	BBA
64	Sandali Singh	PGT	M.Sc
65	ANUSHKA SAHU	OTHER	МВА
66	Ruchi Singh	TGT	MA
67	Raghav Sharan Raj	OTHER	MA
68	Narinder SIngh	РТІ	Bped
69	Gouri Mishra	TGT	B.com
70	DImple Meghjani	NTT	ВА
71	Prageet Sharma	OTHER	MA